U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No : 71525-247302

	Attorney Docket No.: 71525-247302
To the Assistant Commissio.	109505
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dataproducts Corporation HMD  (6. 23.00)	Hitachi Koki Imaging Solutions, Inc. 1757 Tapo Canyon Road Simi Valley, CA 93063
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☒ Change of Name</li> </ul>	16 W
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	0
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/070,280	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]
Paul G. Nagy, Esq. PILLSBURY MADISON & SUTRO LLP 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 1200 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5443	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	⊠Enclosed
	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
	16-1805
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and the attached is the original document.  Date: June 21, 2000	
Paul G. Nagy	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
the state required cover sheet information to:	
Box Assignments	
40.00 0P / Washington, D.C. 20231	
01 FC:581	

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "DATAPRODUCTS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DATAPRODUCTS CORPORATION" TO "HITACHI KOKI IMAGING SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

04-01-99

DATE:

0580406 8100

991127575

MIL.

PATENT REEL: 010921 FRAME: 0769

STATE OF DELANARE TO DOUER SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION FILED 09:00 AM 04/01/1999 991127575 - 0580406

## AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION DATAPRODUCTS CORPORATION

The undersigned, Paul D. Weiser, certifies that he is the Senior Vice President and Secretary of Dataproducts Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), and does hereby further certify as follows:

- The name of the Corporation is Dataproducts Corporation. The name under which it was originally incorporated is Data Products Corporation.
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 1, 1962.
- 3. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The text of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as amended hereby is restated to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Hitachi Koki Imaging Solutions, Inc.

SECOND: The Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The nature of the business of the Corporation and its purpose is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares of Common Stock, without par value.

FIFTH: The following provisions are inserted for the management of the business and for the conduct of the affairs of the Corporation and for the purpose of creating, defining, limiting and regulating the powers of the Corporation and its directors and stockholders:

- The number of directors of the Corporation shall be fixed and may be altered from time to time in the manner provided in the By-Laws, and vacancies in the Board of Directors and newly created directorships resulting from any increase in the authorized number of directors may be tilled, and directors may be removed, as provided in the By-Laws.
- The election of directors may be conducted in any manner approved by the stockholders at the time when the election is held and need not be by ballot.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010921 FRAME: 0770

- (c) All corporate powers and authority of the Corporation (except as at the time otherwise provided by law, by this Certificate of Incorporation or by the By-Laws) shall be vested in and exercised by the Board of Directors.
- (d) The Board of Directors shall have the power without the assent or vote of the stockholders to adopt, amend, alter or repeal the By-Laws of the Corporation, except to the extent that the By-Laws or this Certificate of Incorporation otherwise provide.
- (e) No director of the Corporation shall be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of his or her fiduciary duty as a director, provided that nothing contained in this Article shall eliminate or limit the liability of a director (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of the law, (iii) under section 174 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit.

SIXTH: The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware, and all rights herein conferred upon stockholders or directors are granted subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed in its corporate name this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of March, 1999.

DATAPRODUCTS CORPORATION

Paul D. Weiser

Senior Vice President and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 010921 FRAME: 0771

**RECORDED: 06/23/2000**